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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

TURF PARADISE GALOPPO
 (1)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 21,15 Pr.Race 1 - Allowance Mt. 320 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 CM PANAMA PLAYBOY () 58  Jose Juan Olivo 7-2-5 (0)

Eddie G. Megariz - USred - Jesus Fernando Ortega, Sr.

  2 AZ HEAT () 58  Gabriel Medrano 9-1-8 (0)

Jose Arias - USwhite - Eric Andrew Aguilar

  3 AV TORNADOE WARNING () 58  Mark A. Jasso 14-1-13 (0)

Angel Valenzuela - USblue - Luis A. Valenzuela

  4 FANCEY LIKE () 58  Blake Nunnally 11-2-9 (0)

Fales - USyellow - Matthew M. Fales

  5 KINGDOM COME () 58  Brandon Mendez Guevara 2-1-1 (0)

Alex J. Torres-Casas - USgreen - Alex J. Torres-Casas

  6 CUZ IM PEPE () 58  Cristian Aguirre-Erives 12-2-10 (0)

Bryan Carrillo - USblack - Ramiro Barraza Sosa

  7 TELL TYRUS () 58  Jayden R. Ironeyes 8-1-7 (0)

Jaime J. Jacquez - USorange - Angeladrian Dominguez

  8 RUFF AN ROWDY () 58  Manuel Americano 8-1-7 (0)

Fales - USpink - Matthew M. Fales
Pronostico:

2 21,42 Pr.Race 2 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 CLASSIC AMERICAN () 56  Guillermo Rodriguez 9-1-7 (0)

Melanie Marquez - USred - Tena Birdwell

  2 PRETTYWITTYANDWISE () 56  Orlando Mojica 6-0-6 (0)

Kenneth A. Person - USwhite - Esteban Martinez

  3 KAMIKAZE BLUE () 56  David A. Martin 21-2-19 (0)

Javier Gonzalez - USblue - Antonio Soto

  4 BANGO'S HEAT () 56  Manuel Americano 23-2-21 (0)

Sarah Jennings - USyellow - Sarah Jennings

  5 PRANCIPANTS () 56  Silvio Ruiz Amador 51-12-39 (0)

Guillermo Preciado - USgreen - Guillermo Preciado

  6 STORMYLUX () 56  Blake Nunnally  6-2-4 (0)

Glenda Coates - USblack - Kasey Kemper

  7 ROSE OF JERICHO () 56  Kiaman Mcgregor 19-3-16 (0)

Jaime Morfin - USorange - Clement Hurtado
Pronostico:

3 22,12 Pr.Race 3 - Maiden Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 LIL ANTHONY () 57  Orlando Mojica 2-0-2 (0)

William A. Branch - USred - Ruben Fuentes

  2 WARREN'S C J () 57  Blake Nunnally  6-0-6 (0)

Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo - USwhite - Dayson Lavanway

  3 ROCKSALOT () 57  Kiaman Mcgregor 6-0-5 (0)

Sarah Jennings - USblue - Sarah Jennings

  4 ROWAN AUGUST () 57  Manuel Americano 9-0-9 (0)

Kirk Sutherland - USyellow - Jose Silva, Jr.

  5 MR. KUNTATA () 57  Glenn W. Corbett 1-0-1 (0)

Earl T. Baze Ii - USgreen - Earl T. Baze Ii

  6 PROWLING CAT () 57  Adrian Castellanos 3-0-3 (0)

Daehling Farms Llc - USblack - Victor M. Trujillo

  7 ROAD RULES () 57  Jose Mariano Asencio 2-0-2 (0)

Alan G. Mindell - USorange - Bart G. Hone
Pronostico:

4 22,42 Pr.Race 4 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GI GIS MAP () 56  Orlando Mojica 16-4-12 (0)

Emerald Bay Stables - USred - Robertino Diodoro

  2 FLYIN BY () 56  Daniel P. Vergara 31-6-25 (0)

Johnston - USwhite - Kimberley Johnston

  3 IN WITHOUT KNOCKIN () 56  Silvio Ruiz Amador 10-1-9 (0)

Kendra S. Lyons - USblue - Kendra S. Lyons

  4 GUIDE MY STEPS () 56  Kiaman Mcgregor 13-4-9 (0)

Thomas Maurer - USyellow - Shelly Crowe

  5 MINEDANDREFINED () 56  Kevin Krigger 21-3-18 (0)

Chris Reid Mitchell - USgreen - Alexis Leon

  6 AVENTAPP () 56  Manuel Americano 26-6-20 (0)

Kirk Sutherland - USblack - Jose Silva, Jr.

  7 SING A HAPPY SONG () 56  Karlo Lopez  13-6-7 (0)

Rage #2939 - USorange - Joe Toye
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CM PANAMA PLAYBOY  58  
  c b 5 - Panama Wes e Shesa Deva
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  31.089
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  144
5  58 Manuel Americano 15/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.274 p.s. 14.383; 1 Say
Somthing 56½; 2 Kj Flashy Girl 56½; 3 Az Heat 
58*; 4 Double A Eagle 58; 5 Cm Panama Playboy 
58 (1/4-C.T.-1-3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.55.21  
3  58 Jose Arriola-Serrano 30/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 14.383; 1 Dancin 
With Royalty 58; 2 Cant Tell You Why 56½; 3 Cm 
Panama Playboy 58; 4 Magic King Corona 58; 5 
Mr Icon Six 58 (1/4-C.T.-1/4-2 p.7 s.7) 1.76.25  
6  58 Manuel Americano 05/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Cond. 4+ m.229 p.s. 14.383; 1 
Letsjustsay 58; 2 Corazon Stoli 58; 3 Cuz Cartel 
58; 4 Flying Cowgirl 123 58; 5 Ruff An Rowdy 58 
(T.-T.-1/2-1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.32.08  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  AZ HEAT  58  
  c bo 5 - Heat Warning e Abba Zabba
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 11  25.166
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  4.223
1  58 Jorge Nieto-Saenz 23/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.201 p.s. 20.468; 1 Az
Heat 58; 2 Corazon Stoli 58; 3 Yn Tiro De Gracia 
58; 4 Cm Panama Playboy 58; 5 Tubac Royale
58 (C.T.-1/4-1/4-1/2 p.12 s.9) 1.19.17  
3  58* Kiaman Mcgregor 15/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.274 p.s. 14.383; 1 Say
Somthing 56½; 2 Kj Flashy Girl 56½; 3 Az Heat 
58*; 4 Double A Eagle 58; 5 Cm Panama Playboy 
58 (1/4-C.T.-1-3/4 p.7 s.7) 1.55.21  
2  58 Jorge Nieto-Saenz 06/02/26 SUN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.366 p.s. 21.114; 1 
Fabulous Oscar 58; 2 Az Heat 58; 3 Magical
Marfa 58; 4 Tusk 58; 5 Eye Needa Tequila 58 (1
1/2-1/4-1-1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.96.37  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  AV TORNADOE WARNING  58  
  c bo 5 - Seperate Interest e Texas Tornadoe
  Car: C 17 V 3 P 14  59.526
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  431
2  58 Mark A. Jasso 15/11/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Cond. 3+ m.274 p.s. 13.646; 1 Cuz
Im Pepe 58; 2 Av Tornadoe Warning 58; 3 Yn
Tiro De Gracia 58; 4 Goodbye Tyme 56½; 5 Tell
America 56½ (1/4-1/2-1/4-3/4 p.8 s.6) 1.55.88  
1  58 Luis A. Valenzuela 27/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 13.646; 1 Av
Tornadoe Warning 58; 2 Cuz Its Hot 58; 3 
Fancey Like 56½; 4 Tell Joe No 56½; 5 My
Special Eagle 58 (1/4-C.T.-3/4-1/2 p.12 s.5)
1.78.43  
5  58 Brandon Mendez Guevara 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Cond. 4+ m.274 p.s. 14.383; 1 
Goodbye Tyme 58; 2 Cant Tell You Why 58; 3 
Rebs Regalo 58; 4 Mr Icon Six 58; 5 Av Tornadoe 
Warning 58 (1/4-1/2-3/4-3/4 p.6 s.2) 1.55.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  FANCEY LIKE  58  
  f b 4 - Heat Warning e Jess One Looke
  Car: C 13 V 2 P 11  40.632
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  8.632
4  56½ Cerapio Figueroa 04/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 14.383; 1 Kj
Flashy Girl 56½; 2 Dancin With Royalty 58; 3 
Corazon Stoli 58; 4 Fancey Like 56½; 5 Lady
Dealin Rogue 58 (3/4-3/4-C.T.-1/4 p.7 s.2)
1.77.52  
3  56½ Cerapio Figueroa 27/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 13.646; 1 Av
Tornadoe Warning 58; 2 Cuz Its Hot 58; 3 
Fancey Like 56½; 4 Tell Joe No 56½; 5 My
Special Eagle 58 (1/4-C.T.-3/4-1/2 p.12 s.8)
1.78.43  
1  58 Blake Nunnally 21/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.366 p.s. 13.922; 1 Fancey 
Like 58; 2 Yellowstonee 58; 3 Higher Heat 58; 4 
Looke N At Daddy 58 (C.T.-3/4-T. p.6 s.2) 1.96.48 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KINGDOM COME  58  
  c s 4 - Freighttrain B e Pick A Favorite
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 2  10.904
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  10.811
8  56½ Francisco Giles 26/09/24 LS b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Maid. 2 m.320 p.s. 13.830; 1 Two
Two 22 56½; 2 Medieval 56½; 3 Favorite Kali
Cartel 56½; 4 Greasetheaxle 56½; 5 T N A Money 
Wagon 56½ (1 1/2-1/2-1/2-T. p.12 s.3) 1.75.61  
2  58 Brandon Mendez Guevara 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Maid. 4+ m.320 p.s. 13.185; 1 Im
Apollitcal Two 58; 2 Kingdom Come 58; 3 Mr Mo 
Dacious 58; 4 Stone Cash 58; 5 Rebs Rebel 58
(T.-2-1/2-1 1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.78.35  
1  58 Brandon Mendez Guevara 05/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 1,80) Maid. 4+ m.320 p.s. 13.185; 1 
Kingdom Come 58; 2 Ps Ketels Legacy 58; 3 
Misspilotita Patriot 58; 4 Rackem Up Royal 58; 5 
Rebs Rebel 58 (1-3/4-1-1 1/4 p.5 s.3) 1.80.55  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CUZ IM PEPE  58  
  c b 5 - Heat Warning e Cuz I Say So
  Car: C 16 V 2 P 14  22.808
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  144
7  58 Cristian Aguirre-Erives 04/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 14.383; 1 Kj
Flashy Girl 56½; 2 Dancin With Royalty 58; 3 
Corazon Stoli 58; 4 Fancey Like 56½; 5 Lady
Dealin Rogue 58 (3/4-3/4-C.T.-1/4 p.7 s.1)
1.77.52  
6  58 Richard Birdrattler 30/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.320 p.s. 14.383; 1 Dancin 
With Royalty 58; 2 Cant Tell You Why 56½; 3 Cm 
Panama Playboy 58; 4 Magic King Corona 58; 5 
Mr Icon Six 58 (1/4-C.T.-1/4-2 p.7 s.5) 1.76.25  
7  58 Jose Juan Olivo 05/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 4+ m.229 p.s. 14.383; 1 
Letsjustsay 58; 2 Corazon Stoli 58; 3 Cuz Cartel 
58; 4 Flying Cowgirl 123 58; 5 Ruff An Rowdy 58 
(T.-T.-1/2-1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.32.08  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TELL TYRUS  58  
  c bo 4 - Tell Cartel e Getit Together
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 9  16.946
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.645
1  56½ Cerapio Figueroa 11/11/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid. 3+ m.302 p.s. 13.185; 1 Tell
Tyrus 56½; 2 Imm Beyond The Stars 56½; 3 Tell
Joe No 56½; 4 Msblue 58; 5 Pip Pior Es Nada 58
(1/4-1 3/4-1/2-1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.69.68  
6  56½ Cerapio Figueroa 10/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 3 m.366 p.s. 8.114; 1 Fedra 
56½; 2 Nine One Won 56½; 3 High Flying Cowgirl 
56½; 4 Goodbye Tyme 56½; 5 Stingg Rey 56½
(1/4-1/2-1/2-2 3/4 p.9 s.3) 1.98.01  

2  58 Manuel Americano 06/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.320 p.s. 13.922; 1 Kirby 
58; 2 Tell Tyrus 58; 3 Higher Heat 58; 4 
Bestprincessreturns 58; 5 Double A Eagle 58
(1/2-3/4-1/4-1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.76.81  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  RUFF AN ROWDY  58  
  c b 4 - Tell Cartel e Macy Bay
  Car: C 10 V 1 P 9  28.352
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  431
3  56 Luis A. Valenzuela 01/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Cond. 3 m.320 p.s. 7.376; 1 Tell
America 56; 2 Imm A Heart On Fire 56; 3 Ruff An 
Rowdy 56; 4 Nevaeh West 56; 5 Jd Dash Jr 56
(C.T.-1-1/4-1 p.6 s.2) 1.79.44  
6  56 Elias Gutierrez 24/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3 m.320 p.s. 41.490; 1 Four
Sweet Kid 56; 2 Nevaeh West 56; 3 Imm A Heart
On Fire 56; 4 Kj Flashy Girl 56; 5 Fancey Like 56 
(1-T.-C.T.-1/2 p.10 s.4) 1.76.40  
5  58 Cerapio Figueroa 05/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Cond. 4+ m.229 p.s. 14.383; 1 
Letsjustsay 58; 2 Corazon Stoli 58; 3 Cuz Cartel 
58; 4 Flying Cowgirl 123 58; 5 Ruff An Rowdy 58 
(T.-T.-1/2-1/2 p.7 s.1) 1.32.08  

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CLASSIC AMERICAN  56  
  f bo 5 - American Freedom e Young And Lovely
  Car: C 12 V 2 P 9  27.661
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.766
8  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 08/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Smooching 55½; 2 Birdie Curdy 55½; 3 Shanghai 
Barbie 53; 4 Boston Princess 55½; 5 
Dansmetothendoflov 55½ (1/2-3/4-1/2-3/4 p.9 s.4) 
1.17.41  
3  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 14/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Willing
To Burn 56; 2 Acclaimed Preacher 56; 3 Classic
American 56; 4 Proof Of Jazz 56; 5 Super Annie
56 (11 1/2-1/4-2 3/4-4 1/4 p.6 s.6) 1.39.51  
2  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 9.220; 1 Flyin By 
56; 2 Classic American 56; 3 Trouble N
Paradise 56; 4 Bacalar 56; 5 Smiling Lady 56 (1
3/4-1 1/2-1/4-3/4 p.8 s.5) 56.86  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  PRETTYWITTYANDWISE  56  
  f b 5 - Violence e Southern Truth
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  6.952
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.397
4  56 Jose Mariano Asencio 22/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Bobby's Genie 56; 2 Coastal Girl 56; 3 Smooching 
56; 4 Prettywittyandwise 56; 5 Kamikaze Blue 
56 (4 3/4-1/2-1/4-1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.03.46  
3  56 Jose Mariano Asencio 12/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Curlin's Lil Gal 56; 2 Coastal Girl 56; 3 
Prettywittyandwise 56; 4 Lotsa Lace 56; 5 
Minedandrefined 56 (6-3 1/4-T.-3 1/4 p.7 s.6)
1.09.66  
4  56 Orlando Mojica 04/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Travelin Witch 56; 2 A Real Jewel 56; 3 Rose Of
Jericho 56; 4 Prettywittyandwise 56; 5 Coastal
Girl 56 (1 1/2-1-1 1/2-2 p.8 s.1) 1.08.80  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  KAMIKAZE BLUE  56  
  f bo 6 - Air Force Blue e Frangelica
  Car: C 26 V 2 P 24  35.359
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  581
5  56 David A. Martin 22/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Bobby's Genie 56; 2 Coastal Girl 56; 3 Smooching 
56; 4 Prettywittyandwise 56; 5 Kamikaze Blue 
56 (4 3/4-1/2-1/4-1/4 p.8 s.2) 1.03.46  
12  56 David A. Martin 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Gi
Gis Map 56; 2 Rock Star Parking 56; 3 High
Gunner 56; 4 Unified A. P. 56; 5 Joy In Grace 56
(3/4-1-1/4-4 1/4 p.12 s.4) 1.04.53  
6  56 David A. Martin 28/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Cestrand 56; 2 Unified A. P. 56; 3 Diamond Dee 
56; 4 Minedandrefined 56; 5 In Without Knockin
56 (2 1/2-1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.09.27  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BANGO'S HEAT  56  
  f bo 6 - Uh Oh Bango e California Heat
  Car: C 26 V 3 P 23  49.155
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  645
6  54 Sachin Parris 29/01/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 9.220; 1 Crystal
Proof 56; 2 Hot Jammies 56; 3 Happy Chappy 56; 
4 Bacalar 56; 5 Capital Heat 56 (2 1/2-1/2-2
1/4-C.T. p.9 s.2) 50.75  
9  54 Sachin Parris 10/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 9.220; 1 In
Without Knockin 56; 2 Smiling Lady 56; 3 Vella 
54; 4 She's So Shiny 56; 5 Miss Accelerate 56
(3/4-1/2-3 3/4-T. p.12 s.11) 1.11.01  
4  54 Kiaman Mcgregor 05/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Trouble N Paradise 56; 2 Cocktail Princess 56; 3 
Hot Jammies 56; 4 Bango's Heat 54; 5 B C Chu
Chu 56 (2 1/2-3/4-2 3/4-1 3/4 p.8 s.1) 56.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  PRANCIPANTS  56  
  f b 11 - Country Be Gold e Spy Of Albion
  Car: C 60 V 14 P 46  210.530
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  194
5  56 Frank Reyes 31/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Minedandrefined 56; 2 Vella 56; 3 Guide My
Steps 56; 4 Roses R Blue 56; 5 Prancipants 56
(5 1/4-1/4-3 1/4-6 p.10 s.1) 1.11.30  
9  55½ Orlando Mojica 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Olivian 53; 2 Minedandrefined 56; 3 Trouble N
Paradise 55½; 4 Song Of Shadows 55½; 5 
Unified A. P. 55½ (4-1/4-1/4-1/2 p.10 s.10) 57.20  
9  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 22/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 Gi Gis
Map 56; 2 Guide My Steps 56; 3 She's So Shiny 
54; 4 Vella 56; 5 Roses R Blue 56 (3 1/4-1/4-2
1/2-2 p.12 s.9) 1.16.66  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  STORMYLUX  56  
  f b 5 - Sir Prancealot (IR) e Tiz Goldilux
  Car: C 8 V 3 P 5  42.155
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  5.255
5  53 Manuel Americano 13/03/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 21.206; 1 Lucky 
Burglar 55½; 2 Lotsa Lace 55½; 3 Rocky Bay Rae 
55½; 4 Veronica's Delight 55½; 5 Stormylux 53
(4-3-3-1/4 p.6 s.4) 1.15.91  

7  53 Manuel Americano 03/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.1509 p.e. 20.284; 1 
Classy Lass 55½; 2 Annie Fox 55½; 3 Love Alive 
55½; 4 Pink Solitaire 55½; 5 Little Bit Tipsy 52½
(3 1/4-2 1/2-1/4-2 p.7 s.4) 1.33.24  
1  55½* Blake Nunnally 18/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Stormylux 55½*; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Prancing Matilda 55½; 5 Daddys
Nina 55½ (1 1/4-3/4-1 1/2-6 p.8 s.8) 1.04.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ROSE OF JERICHO  56  
  f b 5 - Tamarkuz e Uroobah
  Car: C 22 V 4 P 18  64.263
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.660
3  54½ Salvador R. Vargas 06/12/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Sensational Z Z 55½; 2 Rousing Jewel 56½; 3 
Rose Of Jericho 54½; 4 Rythem Girl 55½; 5 
Chokechery Shari 55½ (C.T.-1 1/4-1 1/4-6 1/4 p.6 
s.1) 1.04.23  
6  55½ Pedro Flores 13/02/26 SA s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Outrageous 55½; 2 Sensational Z Z 55½; 3 
Rousing Jewel 55½; 4 Unwritten Code 55½; 5 A
Rousing Babe 55½ (3/4-7 1/4-2-1/2 p.11 s.8)
1.04.74  
3  56 Kiaman Mcgregor 04/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Travelin Witch 56; 2 A Real Jewel 56; 3 Rose Of
Jericho 56; 4 Prettywittyandwise 56; 5 Coastal
Girl 56 (1 1/2-1-1 1/2-2 p.8 s.6) 1.08.80  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LIL ANTHONY  57  
  c b 5 - Anthony's Cross e Lil Nugget
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  940
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  940
9  56 Orlando Mojica 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Hela Forever 56; 2 Reno 56; 3 Prowling Cat 56; 
4 Boundless Optimist 56; 5 Aint Behavin 56 (2
1/4-3 3/4-1-1 1/4 p.10 s.6) 1.09.98  
4  56 Orlando Mojica 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Jimmy B 56; 2 Verdi 56; 3 Warren's C J 56; 4 Lil
Anthony 56; 5 Fleet Brotato 56 (2 1/2-7 3/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.6 s.6) 1.36.39  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  WARREN'S C J  57  
  c s 4 - Clubhouse Ride e Warren's Amber
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  6.131
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.038
4  55 Blake Nunnally 26/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Honor The Cat 55; 2 Hunting For Gold 55; 3 King
Of The Disco 55; 4 Warren's C J 55; 5 West Is
West 55 (4 1/2-1/2-1-3/4 p.7 s.2) 1.41.26  
5  56 Blake Nunnally 03/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 15.674; 1 
Goodfella 56; 2 Jimmy B 56; 3 Verdi 56; 4 Fleet
Brotato 56; 5 Warren's C J 56 (1-1/4-3/4-2 3/4
p.7 s.7)   
3  56 Blake Nunnally 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Jimmy B 56; 2 Verdi 56; 3 Warren's C J 56; 4 Lil
Anthony 56; 5 Fleet Brotato 56 (2 1/2-7 3/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.6 s.1) 1.36.39  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ROCKSALOT  57  
  c b 5 - Sir Prancealot (IR) e Rockella
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 6  8.252
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  157
2  56½* Tyler Baze 24/10/25 SA b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1609 p.s. 13.830; 
1 Twilight Time 55½; 2 Rocksalot 56½*; 3 Pio
Nono 55½; 4 Magaton Man 56½; 5 War Swift
56½ (C.T.-2 3/4-7-1 1/4 p.10 s.4) 1.40.69  
2  56½ Tyler Baze 07/12/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Uncle Evco 55½; 2 Rocksalot 56½; 3 Citizen
Barrett 55½; 4 Bang And A Boom 56½; 5 Far
Over Loaded 53 (2 1/2-1/4-4-7 p.7 s.2) 1.38.22  
6  56 Kevin Krigger 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Hold Your Temper 56; 2 Reno 56; 3 Aint Behavin 
56*; 4 Twelfth Night 56; 5 Prowling Cat 56 (1/4-8
1/2-1-1/4 p.7 s.7) 56.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  ROWAN AUGUST  57  
  c b 4 - Authentic e Malibu Cove
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 10  9.769
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  313
5  54 Daylor Berrios-Lopez 15/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1509 p.e. 16.135; 1 Baie
Longue 55½; 2 Seahorse Stampede 54; 3 Jacked 
Up 54; 4 Ario 56; 5 Rowan August 54
(1/4-1/4-1-1 3/4 p.8 s.5) 1.27.88  
6  56 Adrian Castellanos 03/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 4,50) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 15.674; 1 
Goodfella 56; 2 Jimmy B 56; 3 Verdi 56; 4 Fleet
Brotato 56; 5 Warren's C J 56 (1-1/4-3/4-2 3/4
p.7 s.6)   
6  56 Manuel Americano 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Jimmy B 56; 2 Verdi 56; 3 Warren's C J 56; 4 Lil
Anthony 56; 5 Fleet Brotato 56 (2 1/2-7 3/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.6 s.3) 1.36.39  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MR. KUNTATA  57  
  c b 6 - Authoritively e Riseoneagleswings
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.678
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  387
5  56½ Isaiah Wiseman 07/05/24 WRD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 24.341; 1 
Breakable Code 56½; 2 Kissofthenile 56½; 3 
Superhero 54½; 4 Empyreal Shadow 56½; 5 Mr.
Kuntata 56½ (5 3/4-1/4-9 1/4-3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.10.18 
8  56 Larren Delorme 23/08/24 RP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1509 p.e. 38.401; 1 
Turquoise Blue 54½; 2 Great Barrier 56; 3 
Kantake 54½; 4 Young Pope 54½; 5 Keraunos 56 
(1 1/4-1/2-1/4-T. p.11 s.8) 1.33.41  
5  57 Glenn W. Corbett 09/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 
Twelfth Night 57; 2 Love Da Gig 57; 3 Aint
Behavin 57; 4 Never Catch Me 57; 5 Mr. Kuntata 
57 (4-3 3/4-3 3/4-3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.08.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  PROWLING CAT  57  
  c b 4 - Cat Burglar e Medicine Gal
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  9.331
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.526
3  56 Adrian Castellanos 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Hela Forever 56; 2 Reno 56; 3 Prowling Cat 56; 
4 Boundless Optimist 56; 5 Aint Behavin 56 (2
1/4-3 3/4-1-1 1/4 p.10 s.5) 1.09.98  

4  56 Adrian Castellanos 04/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 
Ultra Violence 56; 2 Whiskeythenwine 56; 3 
Boundless Optimist 56; 4 Prowling Cat 56; 5 
About Last Night 56 (4 1/4-1/2-3 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.5)
1.10.42  
5  56 Frank T. Alvarado 19/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Hold Your Temper 56; 2 Reno 56; 3 Aint Behavin 
56*; 4 Twelfth Night 56; 5 Prowling Cat 56 (1/4-8
1/2-1-1/4 p.7 s.3) 56.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ROAD RULES  57  
  c b 4 - Street Sense e Hot Cha
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  922
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  461
7  55½ Abel Lezcano 14/12/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 27.660; 1 
B Grayson 55½*; 2 P Town Prancer 55½; 3 Soi
Ngern 53; 4 Stormin Midnight 56½; 5 Charmz
Away 55½ (2 1/2-1 3/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.10.13  
5  56  19/01/26 SA b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Grandisimo 56; 2 Stormin Midnight 56; 3 Citizen
Barrett 56; 4 Bang And A Boom 56; 5 Road Rules 
56 (2 1/4-4 1/4-1-3/4 p.6 s.2) 1.38.67  

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GI GIS MAP  56  
  f bo 5 - Liam's Map e Socialized
  Car: C 19 V 4 P 15  36.917
   An: C 2 V 2 P 0  11.765
1  56 Kevin Krigger 27/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 Gi Gis
Map 56; 2 Willing To Burn 56; 3 Rock Star
Parking 56; 4 Miss Accelerate 56; 5 Birdie Curdy
56 (1/4-3 1/2-1 3/4-C.T. p.9 s.8) 1.17.45  
1  56 Orlando Mojica 22/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 Gi Gis
Map 56; 2 Guide My Steps 56; 3 She's So Shiny 
54; 4 Vella 56; 5 Roses R Blue 56 (3 1/4-1/4-2
1/2-2 p.12 s.7) 1.16.66  
1  56 Orlando Mojica 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Gi Gis 
Map 56; 2 Rock Star Parking 56; 3 High Gunner 
56; 4 Unified A. P. 56; 5 Joy In Grace 56
(3/4-1-1/4-4 1/4 p.12 s.7) 1.04.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FLYIN BY  56  
  f bo 7 - Coast Guard e Wind A Flyin
  Car: C 38 V 8 P 29  76.900
   An: C 3 V 2 P 1  11.082
1  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 07/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 9.220; 1 Flyin
By 56; 2 Ginger In Charge 56; 3 The Great
Haynes 56; 4 Crystal Proof 56; 5 Happy Chappy
56 (1-3/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.9 s.2) 58.39  
7  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Gi
Gis Map 56; 2 Rock Star Parking 56; 3 High
Gunner 56; 4 Unified A. P. 56; 5 Joy In Grace 56
(3/4-1-1/4-4 1/4 p.12 s.3) 1.04.53  
1  56 Daniel P. Vergara 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 9.220; 1 Flyin
By 56; 2 Classic American 56; 3 Trouble N
Paradise 56; 4 Bacalar 56; 5 Smiling Lady 56 (1
3/4-1 1/2-1/4-3/4 p.8 s.6) 56.86  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  IN WITHOUT KNOCKIN  56  
  f b 5 - Jeranimo e Madame Forbes
  Car: C 13 V 1 P 12  17.924
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  5.772
7  56 Frank T. Alvarado 29/01/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 9.220; 1 Crystal
Proof 56; 2 Hot Jammies 56; 3 Happy Chappy 56; 
4 Bacalar 56; 5 Capital Heat 56 (2 1/2-1/2-2
1/4-C.T. p.9 s.1) 50.75  
1  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 10/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 9.220; 1 In
Without Knockin 56; 2 Smiling Lady 56; 3 Vella 
54; 4 She's So Shiny 56; 5 Miss Accelerate 56
(3/4-1/2-3 3/4-T. p.12 s.9) 1.11.01  
5  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 28/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Cestrand 56; 2 Unified A. P. 56; 3 Diamond Dee 
56; 4 Minedandrefined 56; 5 In Without
Knockin 56 (2 1/2-1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.7 s.1) 1.09.27  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GUIDE MY STEPS  56  
  f b 6 - Grazen e Big Easy
  Car: C 16 V 5 P 11  41.333
   An: C 4 V 1 P 3  7.496
10  56 Kiaman Mcgregor 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Gi
Gis Map 56; 2 Rock Star Parking 56; 3 High
Gunner 56; 4 Unified A. P. 56; 5 Joy In Grace 56
(3/4-1-1/4-4 1/4 p.12 s.1) 1.04.53  
1  56 Karlo Lopez 18/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 Guide
My Steps 56; 2 Capital Heat 56; 3 Roses R Blue 
56; 4 Diamond Dee 56; 5 My Best Gift 56 (1 1/4-5 
1/4-3/4-1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.18.20  
9  56 Karlo Lopez 07/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 Built
Different 56; 2 Aliceshouseofheart 56; 3 Vronsky
Feint 56; 4 Fast To Fortune 56; 5 Forest
Acclamation 56 (3/4-2 1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.12 s.3)
1.35.70  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MINEDANDREFINED  56  
  f gr 6 - Tale Of Ekati e Bullet Byrnes
  Car: C 26 V 4 P 22  92.194
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.840
2  56 Karlo Lopez 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 10.142; 1 Olivian 
53; 2 Minedandrefined 56; 3 Trouble N Paradise 
55½; 4 Song Of Shadows 55½; 5 Unified A. P.
55½ (4-1/4-1/4-1/2 p.10 s.5) 57.20  
5  56 Karlo Lopez 12/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Curlin's Lil Gal 56; 2 Coastal Girl 56; 3 
Prettywittyandwise 56; 4 Lotsa Lace 56; 5 
Minedandrefined 56 (6-3 1/4-T.-3 1/4 p.7 s.1)
1.09.66  
4  56 Karlo Lopez 28/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Cestrand 56; 2 Unified A. P. 56; 3 Diamond Dee 
56; 4 Minedandrefined 56; 5 In Without
Knockin 56 (2 1/2-1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.09.27  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  AVENTAPP  56  
  f b 8 - Tapiture e Aventina
  Car: C 33 V 6 P 27  186.903
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  747
8  54 Manuel Americano 22/03/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 46.100; 1 
Mucho Macho Girl 54; 2 Flame Mcgoon 55½; 3 
Jamies Inheritance 54½; 4 Valentina Day 53; 5 
Kynlie's Empire 54½ (4 1/4-1/2-1-1 3/4 p.9 s.1)



TURF PARADISE GALOPPO
 (2)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

5 23,12 Pr.Race 5 - Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 NOT A WORD () 57  Karlo Lopez  16-1-15 (0)

Travis Kristie - USred - Valorie Lund

  2 MRAZEK'S OLD DREAM () 57  Orlando Mojica 17-1-16 (0)

Charles Garvey - USwhite - Robertino Diodoro

  3 INXPRESS () 57  Manuel Americano 10-1-9 (0)

Jacque Guerra - USblue - Jacque Guerra

  4 KINKY MOON () 57  Frank T. Alvarado 8-0-8 (0)

Paul A. Hagemann - USyellow - Jacqui Navarre

  5 DANDY DAY () 57  David A. Martin 17-1-16 (0)

Antonio Soto - USgreen - Antonio Soto

  6 BARBIES FURY () 57  Carlos Montalvo 2-1-1 (0)

George Todaro - USblack - Wade Rarick

  7 BIG A'S LITTLE ONE () 57  Frank Reyes  8-1-7 (0)

Valerio - USorange - Raymond G. Valerio

  8 CANTPUTAPRICEONFUN () 57  Adrian Castellanos 9-1-8 (0)

Michael L. Radovich - USpink - Howard F. Gibson
Pronostico:

6 23,41 Pr.Race 6 - Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BOB'S DECISION () 56  Glenn W. Corbett 5-1-4 (0)

Burton J. Kinerk - USred - Bart G. Hone

  2 BATTLE CRUISER () 56  Karlo Lopez  14-2-12 (0)

Perkinson Racing Stables And. - USwhite - Cc Perkinson

  3 HOT LEGS ROMOLO () 56  Manuel Americano 20-1-19 (0)

Kirk Sutherland - USblue - Jose Silva, Jr.

  4 WINE EMPIRE () 57  Kiaman Mcgregor 24-1-23 (0)

Feron - USyellow - Johnathon Feron

  5 RUN BRYCE RUN () 56  Daylor Berrios-Lopez 19-2-17 (0)

Kirk Sutherland - USgreen - Jose Silva, Jr.

  6 SUGAR BUZZ () 56  Orlando Mojica 16-2-14 (0)

Larry Gourneau - USblack - Robertino Diodoro

  7 R BARRACUDA () 56  Alex M. Cruz 14-2-12 (0)

Jaymie Pearman Cruz - USorange - Jaymie Pearman Cruz
Pronostico:

7 0,10 Pr.Race 7 - Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 STREET HUMOR () 56  Manuel Americano 32-5-27 (0)

Esteban Martinez - USred - Esteban Martinez

  2 KEEP IT COMING () 56  Karlo Lopez  16-2-14 (0)

Wyn Racing Stables Corp. - USwhite - Ian Jewell

  3 WINE AND WHISKY () 54  Sachin Parris 47-8-39 (0)

Reynaldo Gonzalez - USblue - Sergio S. Perez

  4 MOESAHANDFUL () 56  Jose Mariano Asencio 10-1-8 (0)

Ortega - USyellow - Scott Tubbs

  5 HADLEES HONOR () 56  Kiaman Mcgregor 33-4-28 (0)

Joseph A. Budinich - USgreen - Shelly Crowe

  6 ENOS SLAUGHTER () 56  Adrian Castellanos 31-4-27 (0)

Floriberta Trujillo - USblack - Marcelino Trujillo

  7 TWIRLING DERBY () 56  Guillermo Rodriguez 46-6-39 (0)

Jose Puentes - USorange - Jose Puentes

  8 LIMITED HEATWAVE () 56  Blake Nunnally 28-3-24 (0)

Rb Racing Llc - USpink - Rafael S. Barraza

  9 HAPPY DOES () 56  Alex M. Cruz 35-3-32 (0)

Mark Freeman - USturquoise - Jaymie Pearman Cruz

 10 BENNY BUCKETS () 56  Silvio Ruiz Amador 25-4-20 (0)

Steve Haahr - USpurple - Wade Rarick

 11 ITS THIEVERY () 56  Kevin Krigger 23-2-21 (0)

Reynaldo Gonzalez - USgrey - Sergio S. Perez
Pronostico:

1.35.34  
8  55½ Manuel Americano 27/01/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 14.752; 1 Gypsy 
Lynn 55½; 2 Raven's Quest 55½; 3 Stanford
Holiday 55½; 4 Grease Missle 55½; 5 Travelin
Witch 55½ (3 3/4-2 1/4-1/2-1/2 p.8 s.8) 56.75  
4  55½ Manuel Americano 21/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 11.986; 1 Olivian 
53; 2 Bobby's Genie 56; 3 Hoodless 55½; 4 
Aventapp 55½; 5 Miracle Ball 55½ (1 1/4-4
3/4-C.T.-1/4 p.6 s.3) 50.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SING A HAPPY SONG  56  
  f s 6 - Stanford e Made To Worship
  Car: C 17 V 7 P 10  108.353
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  56 Karlo Lopez 10/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 17.979; 1 Sing
A Happy Song 56; 2 Princessprancealot 56; 3 
Hippie Trail 56; 4 Diplomatica 56; 5 Brookys Gal
54 (2-1 3/4-1/4-2 p.8 s.2) 1.02.78  
1  56½ Kevin Krigger 13/06/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.596; 1 Sing
A Happy Song 56½; 2 A Rousing Babe 54; 3 Our 
Lyla Grace 55½; 4 Eyelight 53; 5 Princess K 54
(T.-4 1/4-1 1/2-4 3/4 p.10 s.3) 1.09.03  
3  54½ Manuel Americano 03/08/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Bobby's Genie 55½; 2 Union Coach 56½; 3 Sing
A Happy Song 54½; 4 Stepup 55½; 5 Olivia's
Choice 55½ (2 1/4-2-1-2 1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.03.26  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  NOT A WORD  57  
  f b 4 - Thousand Words e Miz Liz
  Car: C 18 V 1 P 17  32.050
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  673
6  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 12/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 
Striking Notes 56; 2 Caitlin Fever 56; 3 Mark Of
Victory 56; 4 Pink Channel 56; 5 Coconut Dreams
56 (1/4-3 3/4-3 1/4-1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.36.67  
5  56 Daylor Berrios-Lopez 28/01/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.298; 1 
Garavani 56; 2 Cantputapriceonfun 56; 3 
Beverly T 56; 4 Valley Echo 56; 5 Not A Word 56 
(3 1/2-5 1/2-2 1/4-3 p.7 s.2) 1.39.20  
5  57 Manuel Americano 03/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Lady
Lithesome 57; 2 Mrazek's Old Dream 57*; 3 
Caitlin Fever 57; 4 Kinky Moon 57; 5 Not A Word 
57 (1 1/4-2 1/2-1 1/4-6 p.9 s.9) 1.37.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MRAZEK'S OLD DREAM  57  
  f s 4 - Mrazek e Walkingonadream
  Car: C 19 V 1 P 18  23.921
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  4.006
5  53½ Armando Ayuso 24/11/25 DMR b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Theresasilverlinin 55; 2 Misty Dancer 53½; 3 
Unbridled Scholar 56; 4 Lady Monclaire 55; 5 
Mrazek's Old Dream 53½ (4 1/2-4 1/2-2 1/4-1/2
p.8 s.5) 1.39.29  
3  56 Geovanni Franco 10/01/26 SA b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Expressive Love 56; 2 Perfect Life 56; 3 Mrazek's 
Old Dream 56; 4 Morgan's Bluff 56; 5 Faithful
Truth 56 (3/4-1 1/2-2 1/4-9 3/4 p.8 s.2) 1.38.80  
2  57* Orlando Mojica 03/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Lady
Lithesome 57; 2 Mrazek's Old Dream 57*; 3 
Caitlin Fever 57; 4 Kinky Moon 57; 5 Not A Word 
57 (1 1/4-2 1/2-1 1/4-6 p.9 s.7) 1.37.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  INXPRESS  57  
  f bo 4 - Bodexpress e Love Of Art (IR)
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 11  21.095
   An: C 4 V 0 P 4  2.190
5  55½ Frank T. Alvarado 27/01/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 16.135; 1 Port
Ellen 55½; 2 Expressive Love 56; 3 Dutton Street
Girl 55½; 4 Island Jive 55½; 5 Inxpress 55½
(3/4-3 1/4-3/4-3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.37.44  
7  55½ Frank T. Alvarado 16/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Expressive Love 55½; 2 Interplay 55½; 3 Arijana's 
Pearl 55½; 4 Flashy Jezebel 55½; 5 Island Jive
55½ (3-1/2-2 3/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.4)   
3  57 Manuel Americano 02/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.603; 1 Your
Call 57; 2 Max's Maxine 57*; 3 Inxpress 57; 4 
Bango Gal 57; 5 Royal Integrity 57 (1 1/4-1
1/4-4-C.T. p.7 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KINKY MOON  57  
  f b 6 - Tom's Tribute e Full Snow Moon
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  6.058
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  530
5  56 Santos Rivera 31/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1509 p.e. 25.816; 1 She's
A Gold Lady 56; 2 Code Of The South 56; 3 
Dutton Street Girl 54½; 4 Pronunciation 56; 5 
Kinky Moon 56 (1-1/4-3 1/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.6)
1.31.45  
9  56 Santos Rivera 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Mictlan 53½; 2 Ize A Blast 56; 3 Nalla D 53½; 4 
Business As Usual 56; 5 Prairie Brat 53,5* (3
1/2-3 1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.11 s.5) 1.05.22  
4  57 Frank T. Alvarado 03/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Lady
Lithesome 57; 2 Mrazek's Old Dream 57*; 3 
Caitlin Fever 57; 4 Kinky Moon 57; 5 Not A Word 
57 (1 1/4-2 1/2-1 1/4-6 p.9 s.2) 1.37.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  DANDY DAY  57  
  f bo 5 - Plum Dandy e Rush Of Day
  Car: C 20 V 1 P 19  12.811
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  166
6  56 Luis A. Valenzuela 17/04/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 9.497; 1 Nellie
Thursday 56; 2 Gimme Mo Money 51½; 3 Magic
Tip 56; 4 Ila Veiw Too 56; 5 Dame Lorraine 56
(3/4-C.T.-3 3/4-1/4 p.10 s.1) 1.09.98  
7  56 David A. Martin 12/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 8.298; 1 Flight
To Quality 56; 2 Petite Ange 56; 3 It Happens 56; 
4 Mini Again 56; 5 Social Status 56 (5
1/2-3/4-1/2-3/4 p.10 s.4) 1.11.42  
7  55 Daylor Berrios-Lopez 26/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 8.298; 1 King
And Country 57; 2 Dinero De La Casa 57; 3 
Stetsonsnstilettos 57*; 4 Regarding Harry 57; 5 
Knockout Guy 57 (3/4-3-2-1/2 p.8 s.6) 1.37.12  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BARBIES FURY  57  
  f b 4 - Fury Kapcori e Beautiful American
  Car: C 3 V 1 P 2  6.094
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  5.910

6  55 Julien Couton 10/08/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Company Girl 55; 2 West Side Okie 52½; 3 
Sapello Sweetee 55; 4 La' Momina 53½; 5 Arya's
Ride 55 (5-3-4-1 1/2 p.8 s.6) 1.11.17  
5  56 Carlos Montalvo 05/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 15.674; 1 
Kazamataz 56; 2 Benster 56; 3 Nephele 56; 4 
May Surprise 56; 5 Barbies Fury 56 (1 1/2-1-5
1/2-1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.32.81  
1  57 Carlos Montalvo 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Barbies Fury 57; 2 Ms. Buzzinga 57; 3 Golden
Midnight 57; 4 Fae Allannah 57; 5 May Surprise
57 (1-C.T.-5 1/2-5 1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.38.56  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  BIG A'S LITTLE ONE  57  
  f b 4 - Mr. Big e The Last Ruler
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  17.762
   An: C 4 V 1 P 3  8.174
3  56 Frank Reyes 03/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.447; 1 Flashy 
Jezebel 56; 2 Max's Maxine 56; 3 Big A's Little
One 56; 4 Maximum Sparkle 56; 5 Rockbar 56
(C.T.-1 1/4-1 1/4-2 1/2 p.9 s.8) 1.16.80  
5  55½ Frank Reyes 21/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 16.596; 1 Sharp 
Ride 55½; 2 Lotsa Lace 55½; 3 Gypsy Lynn 56; 4 
Raven's Quest 55½; 5 Big A's Little One 55½
(3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.02.87  
4  56 Frank Reyes 02/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.135; 1 
Veronica's Delight 56; 2 Lexithea 53½; 3 
Pennypatter 56; 4 Big A's Little One 56; 5 Ready 
To Dare 56 (2 1/4-2 3/4-1-1 1/4 p.9 s.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  CANTPUTAPRICEONFUN  57  
  f bo 4 - Harbor The Gold e Impecunious
  Car: C 10 V 1 P 9  7.678
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.015
5  56 Alex M. Cruz 08/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 8.298; 1 
Rabble 56; 2 Valley Echo 56; 3 Coracoracora 54; 
4 Lightsoutscarlett 56; 5 Cantputapriceonfun 56
(1/2-1/4-3/4-5 p.7 s.2) 59.05  
2  56 Adrian Castellanos 28/01/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.298; 1 
Garavani 56; 2 Cantputapriceonfun 56; 3 
Beverly T 56; 4 Valley Echo 56; 5 Not A Word 56 
(3 1/2-5 1/2-2 1/4-3 p.7 s.5) 1.39.20  
9  57 Cerapio Figueroa 03/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Lady
Lithesome 57; 2 Mrazek's Old Dream 57*; 3 
Caitlin Fever 57; 4 Kinky Moon 57; 5 Not A Word 
57 (1 1/4-2 1/2-1 1/4-6 p.9 s.4) 1.37.85  

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BOB'S DECISION  56  
  c b 4 - Brody's Cause e She's Reddy
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  14.624
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  968
7  54 Guillermo Rodriguez 18/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 17.057; 1 
Gatlinburg 55½; 2 Del Rayo 55½; 3 Uncharted 
55½; 4 Athens Moon 55½; 5 Thirsty Vision 54
(3/4-1/4-1 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.7) 1.35.26  
8  55½ Glenn W. Corbett 06/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 16.135; 1 No
Ordinary Tiger 55½; 2 Seahorse Stampede 55½; 
3 Crusher Royale 55½; 4 Atmospheric River 55½; 
5 Ratleff 55½ (1-T.-2-3/4 p.9 s.7) 1.32.98  
4  55½ Glenn W. Corbett 17/02/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Jacked Up 55½; 2 Thirsty Vision 55½; 3 No
Ordinary Tiger 55½; 4 Bob's Decision 55½; 5 
Kangaroo Coast 55½ (8 1/4-4 1/2-3 3/4-4 3/4 p.6
s.6) 1.39.84  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BATTLE CRUISER  56  
  c s 5 - Catalina Cruiser e Thatcher
  Car: C 17 V 2 P 15  38.108
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  7.182
1  56 Orlando Mojica 13/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.298; 1 Battle
Cruiser 56; 2 Riding By 56; 3 Naismith 56; 4 
Deep Creek Storm 56; 5 Red Memorys 56 (1/4-8
3/4-4-1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.37.33  
7  56 Francisco Garcia 10/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 My
Munnings Model 56; 2 Street Humor 56; 3 Benny
Buckets 56; 4 Mount Pelliar 56; 5 Sarge's Sermon 
56 (4-1/2-1 1/4-1/4 p.12 s.9) 1.36.09  
2  56 Karlo Lopez 26/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Ario 
56; 2 Battle Cruiser 56; 3 Sparklet 56; 4 Hot
Legs Romolo 56; 5 R Barracuda 56 (3/4-1/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.10 s.7) 1.37.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HOT LEGS ROMOLO  56  
  c b 7 - Square Eddie e Octogarian
  Car: C 26 V 1 P 25  84.271
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.660
4  55½ Daylor Berrios-Lopez 13/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Petesoldfashioned 55½; 2 Kool Tap Dancer 53; 3 
Sparklet 55½; 4 Hot Legs Romolo 55½; 5 R
Barracuda 56 (2 1/2-2 1/4-2 1/2-T. p.7 s.7) 1.16.0 
4  55½ Daylor Berrios-Lopez 10/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 
Mcclusky 55½; 2 Sugar Buzz 55½; 3 Sparklet 
55½; 4 Hot Legs Romolo 55½; 5 Mcgregor Lake
55½ (C.T.-T.-2 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.5) 1.36.49  
4  56 Manuel Americano 26/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Ario 
56; 2 Battle Cruiser 56; 3 Sparklet 56; 4 Hot
Legs Romolo 56; 5 R Barracuda 56 (3/4-1/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.10 s.5) 1.37.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  WINE EMPIRE  57  
  c bo 6 - Classic Empire e Dream Of Mine
  Car: C 29 V 2 P 27  37.387
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  6.362
4  56 Glenn W. Corbett 23/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Run
Bryce Run 56; 2 No Ordinary Tiger 55; 3 My Vino 
55; 4 Wine Empire 56; 5 Cancun Native 55
(1/4-3/4-2 1/2-1/4 p.7 s.5) 1.37.27  
7  54 Sachin Parris 13/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Star
Mission 56; 2 Ride For Gold 56; 3 Standard Of
Proof 56; 4 Supersonic Me 56; 5 Yellow Jacket 56 
(3/4-1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.35.97  
1  57* Kiaman Mcgregor 04/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Wine
Empire 57*; 2 My Vino 57; 3 Prince Of Memphis 
57; 4 Yellow Jacket 57; 5 Lookin For Curly 57
(3/4-1/2-3/4-1/2 p.9 s.8) 1.37.02  

---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  RUN BRYCE RUN  56  
  c gr 5 - Grazen e Shes All Wound Up
  Car: C 23 V 2 P 21  56.327
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  664
1  56 Harry Hernandez 23/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 10.603; 1 Run
Bryce Run 56; 2 No Ordinary Tiger 55; 3 My Vino 
55; 4 Wine Empire 56; 5 Cancun Native 55
(1/4-3/4-2 1/2-1/4 p.7 s.1) 1.37.27  
4  56 Manuel Americano 20/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Vorpal 
55½; 2 Mcclusky 55½; 3 Sugar Buzz 55½; 4 Run 
Bryce Run 56; 5 Dekudylan 55½ (3 3/4-1
1/2-T.-3/4 p.11 s.1) 1.35.45  
9  56 Daylor Berrios-Lopez 26/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Ario 
56; 2 Battle Cruiser 56; 3 Sparklet 56; 4 Hot
Legs Romolo 56; 5 R Barracuda 56 (3/4-1/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.10 s.3) 1.37.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  SUGAR BUZZ  56  
  c bo 4 - Twirling Candy e Shanghai Tariff
  Car: C 19 V 2 P 17  52.254
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.319
3  55½ Orlando Mojica 20/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Vorpal 
55½; 2 Mcclusky 55½; 3 Sugar Buzz 55½; 4 Run 
Bryce Run 56; 5 Dekudylan 55½ (3 3/4-1
1/2-T.-3/4 p.11 s.3) 1.35.45  
2  55½ Orlando Mojica 10/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 
Mcclusky 55½; 2 Sugar Buzz 55½; 3 Sparklet 
55½; 4 Hot Legs Romolo 55½; 5 Mcgregor Lake
55½ (C.T.-T.-2 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.2) 1.36.49  
7  56 Orlando Mojica 26/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Ario 
56; 2 Battle Cruiser 56; 3 Sparklet 56; 4 Hot
Legs Romolo 56; 5 R Barracuda 56 (3/4-1/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.10 s.1) 1.37.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  R BARRACUDA  56  
  c gr 5 - Collected e Blasted Boss
  Car: C 18 V 2 P 16  39.738
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.416
5  56 Guillermo Rodriguez 13/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Petesoldfashioned 55½; 2 Kool Tap Dancer 53; 3 
Sparklet 55½; 4 Hot Legs Romolo 55½; 5 R
Barracuda 56 (2 1/2-2 1/4-2 1/2-T. p.7 s.4) 1.16.0 
2  55½ Guillermo Rodriguez 21/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.759; 1 Golden
Affair 55½; 2 R Barracuda 55½; 3 
Pleaseusetheportal 55½; 4 Without Equal 55½; 5 
Smiling Capote 55½ (1-C.T.-2-2 p.8 s.7) 1.37.67  
5  56 Alex M. Cruz 26/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Ario 
56; 2 Battle Cruiser 56; 3 Sparklet 56; 4 Hot
Legs Romolo 56; 5 R Barracuda 56 (3/4-1/4-1
1/2-1/2 p.10 s.8) 1.37.91  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  STREET HUMOR  56  
  c s 7 - Street Boss e Peppermint Lounge
  Car: C 38 V 5 P 33  99.055
   An: C 4 V 0 P 4  5.735
2  56 Manuel Americano 24/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 11.064; 1 Big
Spin 56; 2 Street Humor 56; 3 Code Runner 56; 
4 Winsitwell 56; 5 Herecomegeorgieboy 56 (1/2-2
3/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.11 s.1) 1.44.54  
2  56 Manuel Americano 10/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 My
Munnings Model 56; 2 Street Humor 56; 3 Benny 
Buckets 56; 4 Mount Pelliar 56; 5 Sarge's
Sermon 56 (4-1/2-1 1/4-1/4 p.12 s.5) 1.36.09  
3  56 Karlo Lopez 26/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 Good
Focus 56; 2 Hail State 56; 3 Fordy G 56; 3 Street
Humor 56; 5 Bruckner 56 (2 1/2-1 3/4-1 3/4- p.8
s.1) 1.08.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  KEEP IT COMING  56  
  c s 6 - Rousing Sermon e Moving Desert
  Car: C 19 V 2 P 17  30.208
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.964
2  56 Alex M. Cruz 14/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Magoo 
56; 2 Keep It Coming 56; 3 Shashashakemeup 
56; 4 Ridin Solo 56; 5 Nolongerahobby 56 (7
1/2-1 1/2-1 1/4-C.T. p.9 s.2) 1.38.86  
8  56 Alex M. Cruz 02/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 Shut
Up Michael 56; 2 Cane Creek Road 56; 3 Rodeo
Champ 56; 4 Big Stick 56; 5 Shaun's Jazz 56 (3
1/4-1-1/4-3/4 p.9 s.5) 1.37.04  
7  56 Karlo Lopez 05/03/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 Cane
Creek Road 56; 2 Cliff Diver 56; 3 Winning Big 
56; 4 Jullian In Paris 56; 5 Rodeo Champ 56 (1
3/4-C.T.-1 3/4-1/4 p.12 s.6) 1.36.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  WINE AND WHISKY  54  
  m gr 9 - Fullbridled e Satin Dolly
  Car: C 57 V 9 P 44  206.946
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.752
5  55½ Silvio Ruiz Amador 24/05/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.837; 1 Abraaj
Mirage 53; 2 Grape Nuts Warrior 55½; 3 Ruler Of
Angels 55½; 4 Clayton Delaney 55½; 5 Wine And 
Whisky 55½ (5 1/2-2 3/4-1-3 p.7 s.2) 1.36.08  
5  55½ Kiaman Mcgregor 08/06/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.837; 1 
Mashhad Flats 53; 2 J T's Watch 55½; 3 Orth 
56½; 4 Grape Nuts Warrior 56½; 5 Wine And
Whisky 55½ (1/4-2-3-3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.36.24  
2  54 Sachin Parris 03/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Benny
Buckets 56; 2 Wine And Whisky 54; 3 
Moesahandful 56; 4 Ruler Of Angels 56; 5 
Sarge's Sermon 56 (1 1/2-1 3/4-1/2-1/2 p.12 s.5)
1.37.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MOESAHANDFUL  56  
  c bo 6 - Ghostzapper e Tizahandful
  Car: C 13 V 1 P 11  15.490
   An: C 4 V 0 P 3  1.106
6  56 Adrian Castellanos 02/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Enos
Slaughter 56; 2 Silver Dash 56; 3 Hadlees Honor 
56; 4 Anna's Iron Man 56; 5 Outofquemado 56 (1
1/4-1 1/4-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.10) 1.37.97  
7  56 Adrian Castellanos 11/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Shot
Of A Lifetime 56; 2 Saqeel 56; 3 Outofquemado 
56; 4 Winsitwell 56; 5 Big Stick 56 (1-1/2-2 3/4-1
3/4 p.10 s.3) 1.39.25  

3  56 Manuel Americano 03/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Benny 
Buckets 56; 2 Wine And Whisky 54; 3 
Moesahandful 56; 4 Ruler Of Angels 56; 5 
Sarge's Sermon 56 (1 1/2-1 3/4-1/2-1/2 p.12 s.4)
1.37.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  HADLEES HONOR  56  
  c bo 6 - Honor Code e Promenade Star
  Car: C 39 V 5 P 33  48.394
   An: C 4 V 1 P 2  5.809
3  56 Manuel Americano 02/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Enos
Slaughter 56; 2 Silver Dash 56; 3 Hadlees Honor 
56; 4 Anna's Iron Man 56; 5 Outofquemado 56 (1
1/4-1 1/4-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.1) 1.37.97  
5  56 Kiaman Mcgregor 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Dangerous Game 56; 2 Dos Vicios 56; 3 Enos
Slaughter 56; 4 Outofquemado 56; 5 Hadlees
Honor 56 (1 1/2-C.T.-2 3/4-1 3/4 p.10 s.8)
1.35.70  
1  56 Manuel Americano 07/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Hadlees Honor 56; 2 Golden Affair 56; 3 Shot Of
A Lifetime 56; 4 Shashashakemeup 56; 5 Code
Breaker 56 (1/4-1-2 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.3) 1.36.78  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ENOS SLAUGHTER  56  
  c gr 9 - Grazen e Rule The Storm
  Car: C 39 V 6 P 30  127.787
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  1.475
4  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 12/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.e. 11.064; 1 For A 
Laugh 56; 2 Summer Lover 56; 3 Rodeo Champ 
56; 4 Enos Slaughter 56; 5 Sarge's Sermon 56
(2-C.T.-3/4-1 3/4 p.12 s.8) 1.41.75  
1  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 02/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Enos
Slaughter 56; 2 Silver Dash 56; 3 Hadlees Honor 
56; 4 Anna's Iron Man 56; 5 Outofquemado 56 (1
1/4-1 1/4-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.3) 1.37.97  
3  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 24/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Dangerous Game 56; 2 Dos Vicios 56; 3 Enos
Slaughter 56; 4 Outofquemado 56; 5 Hadlees
Honor 56 (1 1/2-C.T.-2 3/4-1 3/4 p.10 s.5)
1.35.70  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TWIRLING DERBY  56  
  c bo 9 - Twirling Candy e Delta Holiday
  Car: C 56 V 6 P 48  123.456
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  92
4  56½ Santos Rivera 03/03/24 GG b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 AW 10.603; 1 J T's
Watch 56½; 2 Harbor Outlaw 56½; 3 Lord
Wimborne 56½; 4 Twirling Derby 56½; 5 
Buttonwood Tree 56½ (T.-1-1/2-1 1/4 p.10 s.1)
1.38.85  
4  56½ Santos Rivera 23/03/24 GG b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 AW 9.681; 1 Gallant
Warren 56½; 2 Walking Boss 56½; 3 Carson's
Legacy 56½; 4 Twirling Derby 56½; 5 Lookout
Point 56½ (1/2-2 1/4-T.-1/2 p.9 s.1) 1.39.55  
6  56 Adrian Castellanos 07/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Hadlees Honor 56; 2 Golden Affair 56; 3 Shot Of
A Lifetime 56; 4 Shashashakemeup 56; 5 Code
Breaker 56 (1/4-1-2 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.36.78  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  LIMITED HEATWAVE  56  
  c bo 8 - Unusual Heatwave e Limited Passion
  Car: C 34 V 3 P 30  83.777
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  5.804
7  55½ Cerapio Figueroa 20/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 
Vorpal 55½; 2 Mcclusky 55½; 3 Sugar Buzz 55½; 
4 Run Bryce Run 56; 5 Dekudylan 55½ (3 3/4-1
1/2-T.-3/4 p.11 s.2) 1.35.45  
4  55½ Frank Reyes 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Supermax 55½; 2 Dekudylan 55½; 3 Mala 55½; 4 
Limited Heatwave 55½; 5 Without Equal 55½
(1/4-1-3-3 1/2 p.10 s.6) 1.38.97  
1  56 Blake Nunnally 02/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 8.759; 1 Limited 
Heatwave 56; 2 K R Rules 56; 3 Brass 56; 4 
Dekudylan 56; 5 Mala 56 (1-3 3/4-C.T.-1 p.7 s.6)
1.37.14  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HAPPY DOES  56  
  c bo 6 - Southern Image e Handfull
  Car: C 41 V 5 P 36  135.750
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  830
4  56 Kiaman Mcgregor 12/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Big
Spin 56; 2 Saqeel 56; 3 Naval Escort 56; 4 Happy 
Does 56; 5 Outofquemado 56 (3 3/4-1/2-1/4-1/2
p.12 s.7) 1.37.98  
7  56* Alex M. Cruz 09/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Cross
The Causeway 56; 2 Fort Langley 56; 3 Ronamo 
56; 4 Ruler Of Angels 56; 5 You Kidding Me 56 (1 
1/2-1-1-2 3/4 p.12 s.4) 1.39.31  
5  56 Alex M. Cruz 21/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 Shaun's 
Jazz 56; 2 Roll Dem Bones 56; 3 Goddard 56; 4 
Slew Skies 56; 5 Happy Does 56 (5 3/4-1/4-3/4-1 
1/4 p.12 s.3) 1.15.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 BENNY BUCKETS  56  
  c b 5 - Smiling Tiger e English Garden
  Car: C 28 V 4 P 23  32.625
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  6.860
4  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 21/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 J. B.
Books 56; 2 My Munnings Model 56; 3 Mongolian
Frost 56; 4 Benny Buckets 56; 5 Dangerous Game 
56 (1/2-4 1/4-3/4-1 1/2 p.12 s.6) 1.36.04  
3  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 10/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 My
Munnings Model 56; 2 Street Humor 56; 3 Benny 
Buckets 56; 4 Mount Pelliar 56; 5 Sarge's
Sermon 56 (4-1/2-1 1/4-1/4 p.12 s.7) 1.36.09  
1  56 Silvio Ruiz Amador 03/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Benny
Buckets 56; 2 Wine And Whisky 54; 3 
Moesahandful 56; 4 Ruler Of Angels 56; 5 
Sarge's Sermon 56 (1 1/2-1 3/4-1/2-1/2 p.12 s.7)
1.37.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 ITS THIEVERY  56  
  c bo 6 - Cat Burglar e Holograeme
  Car: C 29 V 3 P 25  56.970
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  295
9  56 Adrian Castellanos 24/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 11.064; 1 Big
Spin 56; 2 Street Humor 56; 3 Code Runner 56; 
4 Winsitwell 56; 5 Herecomegeorgieboy 56 (1/2-2
3/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.11 s.11) 1.44.54  



TURF PARADISE GALOPPO
 (3)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

8 0,44 Pr.Race 8 - Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 LOTSA STEEL () 57  Cash Ramey 22-0-22 (0)

Kasey Kemper - USred - Kasey Kemper

  2 DADDYS NINA () 57  Carlos Montalvo 24-1-23 (0)

Floriberta Trujillo - USwhite - Marcelino Trujillo

  3 SHANGHAI BARBIE () 57  Silvio Ruiz Amador 6-0-6 (0)

Jose Puentes - USblue - Jose Puentes

  4 ANGI'S TIPSY () 57  Geovanni Franco 3-2-1 (0)

Tom Mayo - USyellow - Robertino Diodoro

  5 LOOKOUT PASS () 57  Manuel Americano 15-1-14 (0)

Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo - USgreen - Dayson Lavanway

  6 ANNAMARIA () 57  Jose Mariano Asencio 6-0-6 (0)

Mikayla Ivy-Wright - USblack - Mikayla Ivy-Wright

  7 POCKET KNIFE () 55  Talliyah Timentwa 21-2-19 (0)

Carlson - USorange - Doug A. Carlson

  8 CHOKECHERY SHARI () 57  Kevin Krigger  8-1-7 (0)

Alan G. Mindell - USpink - Bart G. Hone
Pronostico:

9  56 Jose Mariano Asencio 11/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 9.220; 1 Shot
Of A Lifetime 56; 2 Saqeel 56; 3 Outofquemado 
56; 4 Winsitwell 56; 5 Big Stick 56 (1-1/2-2 3/4-1
3/4 p.10 s.2) 1.39.25  
11  56 Blake Nunnally 21/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Shaun's Jazz 56; 2 Roll Dem Bones 56; 3 
Goddard 56; 4 Slew Skies 56; 5 Happy Does 56
(5 3/4-1/4-3/4-1 1/4 p.12 s.11) 1.15.67  

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LOTSA STEEL  57  
  f b 5 - Lotsa Mischief e Spinning Steel
  Car: C 25 V 0 P 25  36.662
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.748
5  55½ Cash Ramey 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 11.064; 1 C C's
Heart 55½; 2 Lookout Pass 55½; 3 Glory N
Thehighest 55½; 4 Chainsaw City 55½; 5 Lotsa
Steel 55½ (1/4-3/4-C.T.-10 p.7 s.6) 1.31.17  
2  55½ Cash Ramey 03/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Cestrand 55½; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Annamaria 55½; 5 Kaely's Candy
55½ (3-1 1/2-1-3/4 p.8 s.3) 1.04.22  
2  55½ Cash Ramey 18/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Stormylux 55½*; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Prancing Matilda 55½; 5 Daddys
Nina 55½ (1 1/4-3/4-1 1/2-6 p.8 s.7) 1.04.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  DADDYS NINA  57  
  f gr 7 - Dads Caps e Restricted Access
  Car: C 30 V 2 P 28  33.684
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.139
3  55½ Manuel Americano 18/12/25 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Minedandrefined 55½; 2 Shanghai Barbie 55½; 
3 Daddys Nina 55½; 4 Sneaky Situation 54; 5 
Loop Of Henle 54 (1/2-3 1/4-2 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.3)
1.04.86  
3  55½ Manuel Americano 13/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 8.759; 1 West
Side Okie 55½; 2 Kaely's Candy 55½; 3 Daddys
Nina 55½; 4 Prancing Matilda 55½; 5 Hidden
Tiger 55½ (3-3/4-T.-3/4 p.7 s.7) 57.97  
5  55½ Silvio Ruiz Amador 18/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Stormylux 55½*; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Prancing Matilda 55½; 5 Daddys
Nina 55½ (1 1/4-3/4-1 1/2-6 p.8 s.5) 1.04.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SHANGHAI BARBIE  57  
  f bo 10 - Shanghai Bobby e Sacharissa
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 6  5.255
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.190
4  55½ Karlo Lopez 24/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 8.759; 1 Ize A
Blast 55½; 2 Cestrand 55½; 3 Hidden Tiger 55½; 
4 Shanghai Barbie 55½; 5 Prancing Matilda 55½ 
(1 1/4-1/4-1/2-1 3/4 p.10 s.9) 1.10.53  
3  55½ Karlo Lopez 03/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Cestrand 55½; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Annamaria 55½; 5 Kaely's Candy
55½ (3-1 1/2-1-3/4 p.8 s.4) 1.04.22  
3  55½ Alex M. Cruz 18/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Stormylux 55½*; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Prancing Matilda 55½; 5 Daddys
Nina 55½ (1 1/4-3/4-1 1/2-6 p.8 s.3) 1.04.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  ANGI'S TIPSY  57  
  f s 4 - Stanford e Angi's Wild Cat
  Car: C 4 V 2 P 2  16.412
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  53½ David Cohen 20/06/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Angi's Tipsy 53½; 2 Dixie's Delight 53½; 3 
Devine Marina 53½; 4 My Eliana 50½; 5 Lucky
Nea 50½ (3 1/2-1 3/4-3 1/2-1 1/4 p.10 s.6)
1.12.10  
6  55½ Serafin Carmona 09/11/25 DMR b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Maniae 56; 2 Press Your Luck 55½; 3 Looks
Lucky 56; 4 Mrazek's Old Dream 55½; 5 Lena
Lindgard 52 (2 1/4-1 1/4-3/4-2 1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.19.17 
1  55½ Armando Aguilar 12/12/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 Angi's 
Tipsy 55½; 2 Walk'n The Beach 55½; 3 Mia Mac 
55½; 4 Wild Cat Danzing 55½; 5 Faithful Truth
55½ (2-2 1/2-3/4-2 p.8 s.8) 1.05.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LOOKOUT PASS  57  
  f gr 6 - Good Samaritan e Channel Nine
  Car: C 19 V 1 P 18  18.436
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.425
2  55½ Alex M. Cruz 19/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1509 p.e. 11.064; 1 C C's 
Heart 55½; 2 Lookout Pass 55½; 3 Glory N
Thehighest 55½; 4 Chainsaw City 55½; 5 Lotsa
Steel 55½ (1/4-3/4-C.T.-10 p.7 s.4) 1.31.17  
7  56 Alex M. Cruz 14/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 10.142; 1 Built
Different 56; 2 Classy 56; 3 Derrygoolin 56; 4 Fast 
To Fortune 56; 5 Vronsky Feint 56 (2-1-3 3/4-2
3/4 p.10 s.5)   
7  56 Alex M. Cruz 28/02/26 TUP d 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 11.064; 1 C's
Lilly Dancer 56; 2 Island Jive 56; 3 Mark Of
Victory 57; 4 Chainsaw City 56; 5 Rabble 56 (1
1/4-3 3/4-1/2-1/2 p.8 s.8) 1.37.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ANNAMARIA  57  
  f s 5 - Preservationist e Socks
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 10  5.666
   An: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.318
4  55½ Jose Mariano Asencio 03/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Cestrand 55½; 2 Lotsa Steel 55½; 3 Shanghai
Barbie 55½; 4 Annamaria 55½; 5 Kaely's Candy
55½ (3-1 1/2-1-3/4 p.8 s.7) 1.04.22  
5  55½ Jose Mariano Asencio 17/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Charmz 56; 2 Embraceable You 55½; 3 Selinus 
55½; 4 Hidden Tiger 55½; 5 Annamaria 55½
(1/4-1-1/4-2 p.6 s.1) 1.12.65  
4  56 Jose Mariano Asencio 07/03/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 8.759; 1 
Prancing Matilda 56; 2 Hidden Tiger 56; 3 Rabble 
56; 4 Annamaria 56; 5 Deux Meres 56 (2 1/4-1
3/4-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.7) 57.08  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  POCKET KNIFE  55  
  f bo 6 - Lutes Gift e Knife River
  Car: C 26 V 2 P 24  27.105
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  350

4  56½ Kiaman Mcgregor 30/08/25 EMD b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.837; 1 Solo
Un Beso 56½; 2 Savita 56½; 3 Cheering For
Layla 56½; 4 Pocket Knife 56½; 5 Infinite Love
55½ (5-T.-7-1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.36.95  
6  53 Talliyah Timentwa 24/01/26 TUP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 8.759; 1 Ize A
Blast 55½; 2 Cestrand 55½; 3 Hidden Tiger 55½; 
4 Shanghai Barbie 55½; 5 Prancing Matilda 55½ 
(1 1/4-1/4-1/2-1 3/4 p.10 s.1) 1.10.53  
5  53 Talliyah Timentwa 12/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.759; 1 Glory
N Thehighest 55½; 2 Chainsaw City 55½; 3 
Happy Is 55½; 4 Rabble 55½; 5 Pocket Knife 53
(1/2-1 1/4-2-9 p.7 s.2) 1.37.10  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  CHOKECHERY SHARI  57  
  f bo 4 - Stay Thirsty e Chokecherymary
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  26.337
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  549
5  55½ Tyler Baze 06/12/25 LRC b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Sensational Z Z 55½; 2 Rousing Jewel 56½; 3 
Rose Of Jericho 54½; 4 Rythem Girl 55½; 5 
Chokechery Shari 55½ (C.T.-1 1/4-1 1/4-6 1/4
p.6 s.5) 1.04.23  
7  55½ Tiago Josue Pereira 15/01/26 SA b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 17.057; 1 
Ryan's Girl 55½; 2 Love Our Family 55½; 3 
Unbridled Scholar 55½; 4 Big Celebration 55½; 5 
Misty Dancer 55½ (3/4-5 1/4-1 1/4-1 p.8 s.3)
1.38.66  
6  55½ Glenn W. Corbett 12/02/26 TUP s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 8.759; 1 Glory N 
Thehighest 55½; 2 Chainsaw City 55½; 3 Happy
Is 55½; 4 Rabble 55½; 5 Pocket Knife 53 (1/2-1
1/4-2-9 p.7 s.7) 1.37.10  


